

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication)

No. G404]

PORT MORESBY, MONDAY, 22nd MAY

[2017

Industrial Relations Act Charpter No. 174

REGISTRATION OF PAPUA NEW GUINEA OTHER MARITIME WORKERS AWARD NO. 01 OF 2017

I, Hellen Naime Saleu, Registrar, by virtue of the powers conferred by the *Relations Act (Charpter No.174)* and all other powers me enabling hereby register an Agreement described in the schedule hereto under the title "Papua New Guinea Other Maritime Workers Award (No. 01 of 2017)" and advise that the copies of the award can be obtained from the Industrial Registry, Department of Labour and Industrial Relations, P. O. BOX 5644, Boroko, National Cappital District:—

SCHEDULE

An Industrial Agreement made on 13 November 2016, between the PNG Maritime and Transport Workers Union and it's Branches (the Union) and its members who perform work in those employment classifications referred to in this Agreement in support of the Stevedoring and/ or Handling Sectors and/ or Maritime Sector, and the Employers Federation of PNG and its members referred to in Clause 2.3 and who operate in the ports of Port Moresby, Oro Bay, Lae, Madang, Wewak, Kieta, Rabaul, Kavieng, Alotau, buka, Kimbe, Kiunga, Motu Kea, and Lae Tidal Basin.

This Agreement takes effect from 13 November 2016 and shall remain in force for a period of three (30 years or until replaced by another agreement.

Dated this 18th day of May, 2017.

H. N. SALEU, Industrial Registrar.